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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.
United Fuel Gas Co.

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Charleston, W. Va.

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS

June 16 19_ 60

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

A

PROPOSED LOCATION

Lincoln District
ADDRESS
United Fuel Gas Co. Wayne Sgogr—County
WNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS ~
: Well No 8915 Ja‘zo'&, 5435¢
Sieoe United Fuel Gas Co. Min. Tr. #3p,

GENTLEMEN: SHo. S2
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
December 26, 1946 _, madeby
United Fuel Gas Co.

ok December, 1946
Book 23)‘**, page 318

Huntington Development & Gas Cpm

, and recorded on the_%day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Bax 1273
Address } STREET

| Charleston 25
~ AN 3 CITY OR TOwN 08/2572023
R y West Virginia

STATE

*Section 3 . , . ““Ifny such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY-130L
/304

PERMIT NUMBER
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STATE OF WeST VIKGINIA

0il and Gas Division
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

PZRMIT TO FRACTURz WeLL ORIGINALLY DRILL&D ON AND/OR
AFTeER JUN& 5, 1929, AND beFORE JULY 1, 1963

Date APRIL 30, , 19 64

TO:_UNITED
Well Operator
P. 0. BOX 1273

Street
CHARLESTON,
City or Town
WEST VIRGINIA
State
Permit No. WAY-1304-FRAC,
Well No. 8975
Farm UNITED FUEL GAS CO. MIN. TR. #3
Acres 860.52

Wokatde tr2l

The Division of 0il and Gas of the Department of Mines, received your
notice of intent to fracture the above-styled well on the 218t day of
APRIL 3 LM

In view of ten days having expired (and/or prior written consent has been
given by all necessary Coal OUperators and received by the Department ) since
the receipt of notice of intention to fracture by the Well Operator and no
objections having been made by the Coal Uperator or Uperators or by the
Department of Mines, the fracturing notice is hereby approved, and permission
is granted the Well Operator to fracture the said well in accordance with
amended Article 4 of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code, effective

July 1, 1963. Said well is located as shown hereinabove and more particu-
larly as also shown on the well location map.

PROVIDED FURTHER if the above-named tract of land is being actively mined
for coal, the Well Operator shall notify the Coal Operator and the Deputy
Director for Cil and Gas 24 hours in advance of the time and day and date
actual fracturing of said well shall commence.

In case the well is not fractured within four (4) months from the above
date, this Permit shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

GURMER WAMOCK 08/25/2023

Deputy Director Oil and Gas
for the Department of Mines
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STATE OF WeST VIRGINIA

Uil and Gas Division

DEPARTMENT OF MINwS

NCOTICE TO COAL CPERATOR BY Will OPERATOR OF INT&NTION TO FRACTURE
WsLL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, AND BEFOR: JULY 1, 1953

To Deputy Director for Gil and Gas
of the Department of Mines Date April 20 y 19 6k

None United Fuel Gas Company

Coal CUperator Well Gperator
P, O. Box 1273
Street Street
Charleston, W. Va.

City and State City and State

Permit No. WAY-1304

Well No. 8975

Farm__United Fuel Gas Co. Min. Tr. #3
Distriet Lincoln

County Wayne

In accordance with Section 2-a of the amended Article 4, Chapter 22 of the
West Virginia Code effective July 1, 1963, before fracturing any oil and/or
gas well originally drilled on and after June 5, 1929, and before July 1,
1963, or the effective date of this Act, provided workable beds of coal
are known to underlie the subject tract referred to hereinabove and as also
shown on a copy of the well location map attached hereto and made a part
of this notice, you are hereby notified that the undersigned intends to
fracture said well on the - day of - .

INSPECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED
PROVIDED FURTHER if the above-named tract of land is being actively mined
for coal, the well operator shall notify the coal operator and the (il and
Gas Inspector (in that respective District) 24 hours in advance of the time
of day and date actual fracturing of said well shall commence.

Very truly yours,

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY
Well Gperator

Address P. 0. Box 1273
of Street
Well Cperator Charleston

City or Town
West Virginia 25325
State

08/25/2023

WAY-1304~-FRAC




Bepartment of SMines
®il and Bas Binision

Charleston 5
W. F. EIGENBROD MARIE GRIFFITH GURMER WAMOCK
DIRECTOR EXECUTIVE SECRETARY DEPUTY DIRECTOR

January 29, 1965

United Fuel Gas Company
P. 0. Box 1273
Charleston, West Virginia

Att: Mr, Bernard Moon

RE: PERMIT  WAY-130L4-P
WELL 8975

FARM United Fuel Gas Co. MIN. TR. #3
BISTRICT yjrooinm

Gentlemen:

Please send us the affidavit of filling and plugging for
the above described well. If plugging has not been completed,
please advise.

We will appreciate the information within the next ten

days.
Very truly yours,
Marie E. Griffith
Executive Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MEG/ap

08/25/2023



Formation Color Hasl:l“or Top 27 Bottom 3“6&:':: gg& Remarks
Water Sand 970 1005
_ |slate 1005 1011
Water Sand 1011 1075
Salt Sand 1075 1115
Slate 11TsE 1134
Lime Shell 113k 1145 L
Slate ¥ih5 . 1156
Broken Sar 1156 1182
Slate 1182 1201
Maxon Sand 1201 1252
Slate 1252 1264
Lime 1264 . 1278 5
Sand 12718, 13154,
= Slate 1315, 1321
Little Line 13214 1363 5
Pencil CaV 1363 1365
Big Lime 1365 1562
Red Injun 1562 1595 ‘
Grey Injun 1595 161k :
Slate & SHells 1614 2108
Brown Shal 2108 2131
.. |Berea Sand 2133 2154
_|Slate & SHells 215k - 2173
Packer She 2173 2209
Slate & SHells 2209 2265
Brown Shal 2265 2311
Slate & SHhells 2311 2582
Brown Shal 2582 2715
|Grey Slatg 2715 2725
Lime Shell 2725 2740
Slate & SHells 2740 2790
Brown Shall 2790 2828
White Slaf 2828 2838
Brown Shall 2838 3095
White Slat 3095 ‘3112
Total Dept 3112°'
=
St F
08/25/2023
Date_. February 10 , 1061

, Owner

( ) :
Supt., Civil Engineering Dept.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISioN 2 7

Quadrangle Wayme
' Permit No___ WAY-130k = WELL RECORD Ol or Gas Well___08S
(KIND)
Company United Fuel Gas Company Casing and | Used in Left in s
Sidirte : Tubing Drilling Well P
Farm_United Fuel Gas Co.Min.Tr.#3 pcres 860.52
Location (waters) Missouri Fork , Size
Well No 8975 Elev._883.54% 16 Kind of Packer___.
District Lincoln County. Wayne 13.3/8 L5 Anchor
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 3/ 4 291 Size of
Address 81K 1376 2-3/8" x 8-5/8"
Mineral rights are owned by United Fuel Gas Co. 654 Depthmste— . . o
. Address___ Char]eston, W.Va. 53/16 1636'
Drilling commenced 8-25-60 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 10-29-60 2 3/ 8 280k Perf, bottom —
Date Shot 11-1-60 From___2131-31¥%, Liners Used Perf. top.
With 10,200# DuPont Gelatin Pk e
Open Flow 26 /10ths Water in bd Inch
e Inch ASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volum 215,000 - Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 370 lbs 48 hrs. . ’ o7 12
0il bbls,, 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED _ 220 pger_ 36 incEs FEET. INCHES
= FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
. WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT -
Fresh Water____80_ _Feet__ _Salt Water. 280 Feet___
S— — = m = = ==
Formation Color H’s‘;‘}t" Top Bottom 3"%\13&?; Depth Remarks
Yellow Sand 0 20 Hole full water 80'
Blue Sand 20 27
Coal 27 28 Hole full water 980°'
Blue Slate 28 80
Grey Sand 80 122 Show gas 1485-1487"'
Blue Slate 122 135
Black Sand 2 135 152 Show gas in|Berea 2133-2140'
Grey Sand . 192 215 4
Slate 215 220 Hole reduced at 1636'
Coal 220 2e3
Slate 223 228 Test before |shot - show
Sand 228 258 Shot 11-1-60 with 10,200# DuPont
Slate 258 268 Gelatin from 2131-3112"'
Sand : 268 273 '
Slate s 273 - 346 Test 18 hrs| after shot |26/10 W 2" 215 M
Sand 346 2360
Slate 360 B o 47
Sand 372 415 FINAL OPEN FLOW - 215 M|- Br. Shale
Slate 415 554 48 Hr. R.P. [370#
Sand 554 584
Slate 5814 616  |Shut in 11-5-60 in 2-3/8" tubing.
Sand NCYT 616 636
Slate P L 636 660  |LOGS RUN:
Slate /’@*' Fer 715 868 G. G. Densitly
Salt Sand IS S~ %61 2 - 868 906  |Induction
Slate = o] 906 908 Temperature
Salt Sand % : [ 908 920
Slate X 920 970
Water Sand NSO 970 1005

(over)



FORM UV e7-F ¢80 0O

-

UNITED FUEL GAB

COMPANY
SERIAL WELL No.__ 8975 LEI}\%?NO LLT774 MAP SQUARE___20-35
RECORD OF WELL NO. 8975 on the CASING AND TUBING TEST BEFORE SHOT
gnl Eﬁa. Iumel igs carm of SO0 R, sz weiaHT omiime | “wae || O /10 of Water in_1™______inch
in Lincoln District _[| 13-3/8" L8# 33t " /10 of Merc, in..__________ jnch
Wayne County 10-3/11" 32# 294" 29 ¢ Yo Cu. ft.
State of: West Virginia 8-5/8¢ 2L# 1389% | 1389!¢ TEST AFTER BHOXX
Field: Central Division 2-3/8" L# 2826 | 2826%|l 20 /10 of Water in.___2" ___inch
Rig Commenced _Aug, 15, 19 64 /10 of Merc, in. ...._.._ _inch
Rig Completed _ Aug, 25, 19
Drilling Commenced Aug, 25, 196
Drilling Completed  Oct, 29, 19 60
Drilling to cost per foot Date Shot -__11_21:6.0____---__-
Contractor is: T,lnyd G. Jackson Size of Torpedo.lQ .2_0.0#--99_1.1
Address : Hamlin, W, Va. SHUT IN " Oil Flowed....__.__. bbls. 1st 24 hrs.
; Date 11=5=50 ﬂ il Pumped_________ bbls. 1st 24 hrs.
Driller's Name _Jay C. Brumfield p-3/8%, Tubing ClinEe
Gay McComas Size of Packer __ll Well abandoned and

Kind of PackerANchor

Fiupeet o 19

1st. Perf, Set from ﬂ
Elevation: 883 oS4 end Pect, St from. ...
' DRILLER'S RECORD
romnarion ]

Yellow Sand 0 20 20
_Blue Sand 20 27 i J

Coal 27 28 1
—Blue Slate 28 80 52 | Hole full of water @ 80!

Grey Sand 20 122 L2

Blue Siate 122 135 13

BRlack Sand 135 452 * b s
—Grey Slate 152 192 40

Grey Sand 192 215 23 -

Slate 215 | 220 5 APPROVED

Coal 220 223 3

Slate 223 228 : 7 b

Sand 228 258 30 DIVISION SUPELINTENDERT
—Slate 258 268 10

Sand 268 273 5

Slate 273 346 73 | Set 10" pipe a6 289!'-4"
_Sand 346 360 iy

08/25/2023



FORM U 87-{-P CSD
3

. SERIAL WELL No._8975 LBRE2 no._ BATTh MAP SQUARE__20-35
DRILLER'S RECORD g
FORMATION TOP BOTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS G
Slate 360 372 12
_Sand 372 L15 43
—Slate S 55 139
Sand 554 584 30
_Slate 58L 616 32
_Sand 616 636 20
Slate 636 660 2L
Sand 660 715 55
Slate 715 868 15
—Salt Sand 868 906 38
—Slate 906 908 2
—Salt Sand Q08 Q20 12
Slate 920 970 50
_Water Sand 970 1005 35| Hole full of water @ 980°
Slate 1005 1011 6
Water Sand 1011 1075
Salt Sand 1075 1115 LO
Slate 1115 1134 19
Lime Shell 1134 1145 11
__Slate 1145 1156 b & §
Broken Sand 1156 1182 26
Slate 1182 1201 19
Maxon Sand 1201 1252 51
Slate 1258 1264 12
Lime 1264 1278 1L
Sand 1278 1315 37
Slate 1315 1321 6
_Little Lime 3321 1363 L2
__Pencil Cave 1363 1365 2
_Big Lime 1365 1562 197! Set 8" pipe at 1390' SIM =
Red Injun 1562 1595 33| Show of gas @ 1485' to 1487' gas
Grey Injun 1595 1614 19| wouldn't gauge
Slate & Shells 1614 2108 L94| Hole reduced at 1636
_Brown Shale 2108 2131 23
__Berea Sand 2131 2154 23| Show of gas @ 2133' to 2140' gas
__Slate & Shells 2154 2173 19| wouldn't gauge
_ Packer Shell 2173 | 2209 36 :

08/25/2023
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FORM 4§ 97-1-P C 8D

 SERIAL WELL No._8975

LEASE NO._44L77L

Ref,

DRILLER'S RECORD

MAP SQUARE___20-35

FORMATION

ToP

BOTTOM

THICKNESS

Slate & Shells 2209 | 2265 56

Brown Shale 2265 | 2311 L6

Slate & Shells 2311 | 2582 271

Brown Shale 2582 | 2715 133

Grey Slate 2715 | 2725 10

Lime Shell 2725 | 2740 15

Slate & Shells | 27,01 2790 50 3
Brown Shale 2790 | 2828 38

White Slate 2828 | 28138 10 el
Brown Shale 2838 | 3095 257 i
White Slate 3095 | 3112 17

TQTAL DEPTH 3112 S.L.M,

08/25/2023




FORM U 127.8 28 D
N

November 1, ' 60

wy. WeWo Forrell, Sypte Prod. & Storage

Wil No 8975 (%™ )y U.FeGs Coo Mine Tre #3 ¢,

Was shot this date with 10,200# Dupont Gelatin quarts
Number of Shells 102

Length of Shells 5"X0*

Top of Shot 2131¢

Bottom of Shot 32’

Top. of ﬁ::::f — Sand A feet
Bottom of : ﬁf: :::':t’e Sand 312 feet
Total Depth of Well 3112t

Results: After Tubing = 20/10 W=2" - 189 MCF "Br, Shale”

Remarks:

e
Signed____=2= 0.2 ,;/ g Y
N s District Supt.

NOTE-When a well is shot this form must be filled out and sent to the General
Superintendent.

08/25/2023



. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Watew Foand Remarks
08/25/2023
\
Date_.____September 1 , 196k
ApprOVED___ UNITED FUEL BAS COMPANY , Owner

|

Supt., Civil Engr. Dept. |
f
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION ¢

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Combination string of 4-1/2" Casing and 2-3/8" Tubing run with
1636' of 4-1/2" Casing on top, swedged to 2-3/8" and 2-3/8"
Tubing from 1636' to 2826' (Total Depth). L4-1/2" cemented in
from 1636' to approximately 1050'. Cavings in hole from

3112' to 2826'. 2 .

2-3/8" Tubing to be abandoned in hole

Set Bridge inside L4-1/2" Casing at 1636' (seperates Injun & Brown Shale)
Cut 4-1/2" Casing at approximately 1050' and pull

586' of 4-1/2" Casing to be abandoned in hole

Cut 8-5/8" Casing at 1050' and pull

339" of 8-5/8" Casing to be asbandoned in hole

Run 2-3/8" Tubing to 1050 for plugging purposes

Cement 1060* - 104O*
Agquagel 1040' - 848*' - 20' above Salt Sand
Cement 8u8* - 828' i
Aquagel 828' - 253' - 30' below Coal bed
Cement 253' - 200' - 20' above Coal bed
Aquagel 200' - 58' - 30' below Coal bed '~ =«
Cemiiit’ ' 58! - Surface

~ Erect monument 30" above the surface with inscription "United Fuel
Gas Co. Well No. 8975 - Abandoned Date =~~~ ‘'

g7 loiril p: | Oad 1.2

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or- non-concurrence, the. .undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY
Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby af)@(R&J2023

17th day ofﬂm—, 19_5!"__
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: Olomsn Wawoclt

NOTE: This “work _order” shall be filed in triplicate, one cop the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as hiy _Zuthority for plugging said well; and one for

the well inspector.

-‘% MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
< ChAmEsTON. W VA



Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

United Fuel Ges Company
Coal Operator .’ Name of Well Operator
P. 0. Box 1273

Charleston, W. Va. 25325
Address Complete Address

August 14, 1964

Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Lincoln District
Address ‘ ; '
Wayne ' :
United Fuel Gas Company pounty
L P ty O
ease or Property Owner We]l No. 8975
Charleston, W. Va. ; ‘
Nifdrens UNITED FUEL GAS CO.MIN.TR. #3  Farm
Inspector to be notified Kenneth Butcher City_Barboursville  Telephone _RE=6-1933

RED #1, W. Va.

Gentlemen :— 24 HRS. IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

__UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY
Well Operator

NOTE: Up %the %apdgnme : any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
i 1 i ith THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORD Q COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0OG-10). The map must
show the district a in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjaceng tracts and j:Phe lﬁcatiﬁnfof the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from -
ent points or landmarks on said tract. Bvé)/ ﬁgfﬂad%

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from )the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WAY-1304 =P

Bm‘ m Permit Number
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
; Storage [
Permit No.ﬁ%[j f'f‘ /e Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
CcmpanyM@,—__
4
: . Size
Address LU,
; 16 Kind of Packer__
Farm ﬂ ,f’/é7.m
o bl i 13
Well No = ‘/?14 7 10 Size of
Distric&&dﬁ{&,@_County Mﬁ/@ﬁ 84
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth—_ . g
Date shot. Depth of shot 2

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. topa_Z

perl:dﬁpm%

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE i Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

v /

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

AR

DATE

S E ST

= 08/25/2023"



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il and BGas Bivision

Qharleston 5
W. F. EIGENBROD MARIE GRIFFITH GURMER WAMOGK
DIRECTOR EXECUTIVE SECRETARY DEPUTY DIRECYOR

October 19, 1964

JUnited Fuel Gas Company
P. 0. Box 1273
Charleston, West Virginis

In Re: Permit WAY-1304-Frac,

Farm United .TR. #3
Well No. 0975 :
District_Lincoln_ i

County  Wayme

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which
{s described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
by the above permit number, has been released under your
B{nnket Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/25/2023
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Form Approved

FERC-121 OMB No. 038--R0381

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

vy

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category
which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for
the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The
code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional
remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, part 274.501. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA Category Code Description
102 1 New OCS Lease
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102 3 New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
102 4 New onshore reservoir
102 5 New reservoir on old OCS Lease
103 — New onshore production well
107 - High cost natural gas
108 .- Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date Purchaser Buyer Code
(Mo. Dey Yr.)

Remarks:

0870512003




FERC-121

% ;| 077

1.0 API weii number. npn I
(1f not assigned, leave blank 14 digits ) 'l - L"z -‘645— - 01504' aut 1982

2.0 Type of determination being sought : 8 A
(Use 1he codes found on the front e e OIL & GAS DIVIS
of this form ) | Section of NGPA Category Code = ¢ o b{IGN

+ e

3.0 Deprh of the deepest completion |
logation (Only needed «f sections 103 | U}g :
or 107 in 2.0 above ) : -

4.0 Name, address and code number of I 5 § 3 P ’
applicant (35 letters per line | Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 004030
maximum |f code number not | Name Selier Cooe
avaiiable, leave blank.) : P.0..Box.127/3

Street
I Charleston WV 25325
J City State Zip Code
50 Location of this weli [Complete (a) ! :
~ \ _ Wla. field Area B
or (bl.] v e rea
(a) For onshore welis i eld Name
(35 ietrers maximum for field | _J‘H.ﬂ.ég.l.aa)—. Nl/ﬂ
name.) = Couhty Swate
(b) For OCS wells : U}H
: Area Name Block Number
: Date of Lease
| (S OO ey TN (R (o
| Mo, Day Y. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number 1l
of 1his wel! (35 letters and digis
il 1 00 Mo TR#*3 208975
(ad) If code 4 or 5in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservorr- (35 letters | ULA
maximum.) !
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the | :
purchaser (35 letters and digits i * 5 004030
max mum |f code number not ]
availablie, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract : &
VR o el AN B T |
: Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Esumated tota! annua! production : 5
from the wel! | l Miilion Cubic Feet
4
T
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other (@) Total of (a),
| Prices [Indicate (bl and (c)
I (+) or {-).]

7.0 Contract price j|
{As of filing date. Complete to 3 1 S/MMBTU
decimal places.) 1 — O s o w— — o i © s e el s s i

B.0 Maximum tawlu! rate : l
(As of f1ing date. Completeto 3 S'MMBTU
deci'mal places.} : é'éﬁ—- o * e, . — i, - — — ———

9.0 Person responsible for this application” N .

o e e : Albert H. Mathena, Jr., Director, Production Eng.
: Agency Use Onlv ' Name Title
RPR™5 T2 ™ | Gt athu
H : Swgnature 7
Date R ved by FERC |

e i Lo -3 04) 346-0951

} Date Application is Completed Phone Number
L"?l h1s 1s a pipeline production well. No contract exists and no sales a%m5?2023




AUG " 91982

BUYER-SELLER CODE

P’ARTI&IPANTS : : RATa
WELL OPERATUR: (O/u m b;'Q Gq_g Tr'c«ns (OI"D‘ OO0 Y030
FIRST PURCHASER: - ' )it X

OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division QUAL
IFIED

?_3\0705/05%@

/309

Uso Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

ITEM NO. .
1. FERC -121 / Items not completed - Line No. A// 20 ¥ X,O b,, (;,L/
2. 1IV-1 Agent ‘ &)QMQ.L_'[. Wéekley
3. 1V-2 Well Permit e
4. IV-6 Well Plat //
5. Iv-35 Well Record / Drilling / Deepening S
6. IV-36 Gas-0il Tést: Gas Only T Was 0Oil Produced? =~ Ratio e
7. 1V-39 Annual Production Lf ¥ Q2 MondA, Years
8. 1IV-40 90 day Production Gt Days off line: .
9. 1IV-48 Application for certification. Complete? / |
10-17. IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 = 54 — 55 (56 |- 57 - 58 Complete? _/ Affidavit Signed /
18-28. Other: Survey : ~Logs Geological Charts
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations .
Gas Analyses )
(5) Date commenced: X o~ 25} - éODate completed/ﬂ'Q? = éﬁ Deepened _— o
(5) Production Depth: 2/33 s 9/0
(5) Production Formation: ﬂe_/’pa
(5) Final Open Flow: 1 ¥ Q/{/(. < F i
(5) After Frac. R. P. 270 e
(6) Other Gas Test: T i e e T R = ="
776 3
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Productioni 3 g3 = T MEE S
(8) Avg. Dailyv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days ‘/7[_" Q/, ?D/#C/C ) A
(8) Line Pressure: N B PSIG from baily Repo
«(5) O0il Production: = From Completion Repox:t = S
10-17. Does lease inventory indicate enbanced recovery being done _M o
10-17. 1s affidavit signed? / Notarized? /

CHECK EACH 1TEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT 1S MISSING

3

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted informatiprg./z%% pre ey

Additional information = Does computer program confirm?

Was Determination Objected to By Whom? i

7z



PO TV-AMNC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date O —grE 19 2~

g : DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS DIVISION Loerator's 808q 75

CORTE TR
3 O G

st et OB oo

S:ate Councy Permit
STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFIC . TION
Previous File No.
(TT Applicable)
WELL OPERATOR Cplumbia Gas Trans. Corp. DESIGNATED AGENT James L. Weekley
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1273 ADDRESS P. 0. Bax 1273
Charleston, W. Va. 25325 Charleston, W. Va. 25325
Gas Purchase Contract No. NA* and Date
(Month, day and year)
Meter Chart Code
Name of First Purchaser NA*
(Street or P. 0. Box)
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

FERC Seller Code NA* FERC Buyer Code NA*
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT: /08
X1 (1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121.) Section of NGPA Category Code

I_] (2) Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced
recovery technology.

] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well. Production Engineering
Albert H. Mathena,Jr.,Director-

*This well is a pipeline production Neme TPrint) TTtTe
pip P ; Al . Y cThumel

and no gas purchase contract exists.

Signature (/
.E 0. Box 1273

treet or F. O. Box

ity tate ip
Area one Number
Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

A copy of this filing is being retained vb_y Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation,
owner and operator of the identified well.

(All of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)

...................................................................................................... e
(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and
purchaser, if known).

The Department of Mines has received a request, C] for certification of the above desvriic.
well as meeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1975,
(NGPA) ; lor for determinatipn that increased production is the result of enhanced recovery technoloe:

under Section 108 of (NGPA); | | or for determination of a seasonally affected well under Section !7s  7(.LGi"

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of 19 . at
the office of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon thereafter as it mav
be heard.there will be a public hearing, if requested or if objection is filed.

This Applicarion is assigned File No.

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well E] is, |} is not
entitled to certification as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this e¢v: tence
and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon ‘“c'“‘firf
as the matter may be heard.

Unless objections are timelv filed or a request for a hearing is made within r:f:ec*_.
days. a hearing will not be held except on ex parte motion of the department and the matter wii.:
2o to determination.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

APR 51982

Date recelvec bov
Jurisdicticnal Agerncy Ticle

By

;lﬂl' i

08/25/2023




" 0G-11°

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

o]+
Permit No._ WAT=1304 Oil or Gas Well 8975
(KIND)
s USED IN LEFT IN
& United Fuel Gas Co. CATUBING DRILLING WELL i
‘ompany -
P.Ue BOX 1273
Address.__Charlesten, W, Va, Size
: 16_ Kind of Packer________
Wiem. U,F.G.Coy Min, Tr, #3
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, Lincoln County. Wayne 84
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_______ % Pert, top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom______

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom_______

Open flow after tubing /10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names >
& T
e
&1 . . . . UG o9 Iy
Remarks: Moving in and rigging up. R \lﬁo 5‘%
EGE‘ ALY 3
Lloyd Jackson, Contractor et ‘\\\:\“S Y
' QL
et % T
AN\
T A A
8-9-60 Poze s
DATE (74 DIs ) T U OR
- T 0812512025



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No, Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT " COUNTY
Filling Material Used _ &
Liner Location Amount Packer N Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



poin STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder OJ
Cable Tools [Z__——
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
y Storage |
Permit No.mzj d AL W Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
SING AN USED IN LEFT IN
'ﬁ /’ /%/ (?62 CATllJBING 2 DRILLING WELL PR
Company___ £ 7/ ) / Vi
: Size
Address ; ,
( .
16 Kind of Packer_____
Farm ﬁwﬁ» %M\I/%xﬁ
o r = 13
Well No ;; g Zj 10 Size of
District County 8V
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
3/16.
Drilling completed ... _Totaldepth.- .. . - 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom____
i d Perf.
Initial open flow_—__ /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Use erf. top
/M 3 H//' Perf. bottom
Open flow aftértabme.  ~ /10ths Meesc. in_LInch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.________ Date
] NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs

oil R, sk SBOAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

Fresh water feet INCHES FEET INCHES

INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water feet.

Drillers’ Names

[z,
V4 (o

DATE 7 DISTRISR s (1RSSR

S
GBI uaTHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING €O

.............

gy
7- 3 0~4,/4¢ ///f



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



of e C e

REPORT DATE FEB 16, 1982 COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION  p9q PAcEsaTs
sl e o APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION 7 4
’ 3
API WELL NO. &.H%b&@b:n =

, WELL NUMBER : 8089756 N

e FARM NAME  : TCO MIN TR NO 3 e

nz

e

PRODUCING STATE  LEASE  MEAS. WELL THREE ~ DATE  DAYS VOLUME MCF/DAY LING
UNIT STA. COUNT MONTH — MMYY ON -100- -100- PRES.
NUMBER MCF/DAY LINE PERCENT PERCENT PSIA

8089756 Wy 3E1 1.000000 4.8 1278 30 143 4.8 72
8089756 1.000000 1178 31 147 4.7 76
8089756 1.000000 1078 30 143 4.8 76
8089756 1.000000 0978 29 137 4.7 77
8089756 1.000000 0878 31 146 4.7 62
8089756 1.000000 0778 22 105 4.8 61
8089756 1.000000 0678 30 144 4.8 55
3089756 1.000000 0578 30 145 4.8 51
8089756 1.000000 0478 31 149 4.8 53
8089756 1.000000 0378 28 134 4.8 46
8089756 1.000000 0278 31 144 4.6 56
8089756 1.000000 0178 31 141 4.5 60

»-® ®© 6 ®© & 6 o o o ¢ o o o

e e

® © & o o o

~

o

®

®
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Y. F G CO AN TN

New Location .

Y. £ G CO IMN.

7 W, wisonw

JE 2%

Latitude

’

AN A6 CO /SN

Longitude 22" Z0

/

974

p . =
’;‘q:" == =§§§
-~

Z
4
»Z

SHosfe o A’/a_?e
A:'A‘o/}« Iress,

Company LA/ TELD FUEL. GRS CO,
Address C/IITAL LS TN, W 128,

Farm

Tract_L_ Acresm_ 'P[ﬁf;
Well (Farm) No._______ Serial No.m

Elevation (Spirit Level) M i
Quadrangle _#£¥ZZ) AL

Counw—W
Engineer

Engineer's Registratlon No. .Z.QS
File No. Mbrawlng No

Date L&&__*Scale / &00

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIONOE%ég’O23
FILE NO.__ WA Y-/Foz

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, Iat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

158 IMPERIAL
K’E TRACING OLOTH T.M






